	-23 -1998 U.S. DI PARIMENT OF COMMERCE		
DM0 (lo-0051-0011 toxii 4/94)	Potent and Trademnik Office		
(Issue that the same that the			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	00927817 I documents or copy thereof.		
1. Hame of conveying party(les): (1) Hiroyuki SEKI (2) Yoshinori TANAKA (3) Shuji KOBAYAKAWA (4) Takeshi TODA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:		
3. Hature of conveyance:	Jac. 25.		
🛪 Assignment Li Merger	Sheel Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,		
CL Security Agreement CL Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
Execution Date: November 30, 1998	City: Ranagawa State: 71P: 211-85 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? U Yes 30 Ho		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application Δ. Patent Application No.(s) . 05 / 2.05 805 	, the execution date of the application is:November 30, 199 B. Patent No (s)		
DOCKET NO.: FUJI 15.688 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	nched7 ப Yos ப Ho G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: HELPGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFN 3.41)\$ 40.00 €		
1			
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	M Euclosed		
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH FLOOR	Ka Enclosed Nuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
60TH FLOOR Sheet Address: 350 5TH AVENUE Chy New YorkState: N.Y. 21P: 10118 Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	8) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
60TH FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE Clly New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118 Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No.HLISEXCOSTS S) on LOC 1997 pureuem to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

> PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No FUJI 15.688

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in :
for which
(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, [] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on [] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan , ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND
Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroyuki Seki
Inventor's signature Hovember 30, 1998
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Yoshinori Tanaka Second Inventor's signature Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Shuji Kobayakawa Third Inventor's signature Shuji Kobayakawa Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LTMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0135

Docket	[{ O		

ADDITIONAL IN VENTORS FOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

ruil name of additional inventor Takeshi Toda	Date November 30, 1998
Rasidanca Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
ost Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Ke	amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
	-8588 Japan
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	
Residence	Citizenship
Part Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	12
Inventor's signature	Citizenship
Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Faceural Leventor's rignoluse	Dale
Second Inventor's signature Residence	
Post Office Address	Cittzensinp
Full name of additional inventor	
In entor's signature	Date
Residence	
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Fest Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	
Residence	Citizenship
Fost Office Address	
Fall name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Ministratory and systems orange and the best constant orange and the state of the state of the systems and	
I all name of additional inventor	
Inventor's signature	Date
Pesidence	Citizenship
Fost Office Address	
*	
I ull name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Pesidence	Citizenship
Fost Office Address	
Full name of additional inventor	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Fesidence	Citirenship
Fost Office Address	

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0136